Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 13

## CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Aviation and Maritime Security Act 1990 (c. 31)

- 88 (1) The Aviation and Maritime Security Act 1990 shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 14(3), for "686 or 687 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute " 281 or 282 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1995".
  - (3) In section 15(8), in the definition of "master", for "Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute "Merchant Shipping Act 1995".
  - (4) In section 35(4), for "692 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute "284 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1995".
  - (5) In section 45—
    - (a) in subsection (7)(a), for "section 59(1) of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute "registration regulations"; and
    - (b) in subsection (10), for the words following "provisions" substitute "mean Part II of the Merchant Shipping Act 1995, or any Order in Council under section 1 of the Hovercraft Act 1968.".
  - (6) In section 46(1)—
    - (a) in the definition of "British ship"—
      - (i) in paragraph (a), for "Part I of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894, section 5 of the Merchant Shipping Act 1983, Part II of the Merchant Shipping Act 1988" substitute "Part II of the Merchant Shipping Act 1995";
      - (ii) in paragraph (b), for "Part I of the Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute "Part II of the Merchant Shipping Act 1995"; and
    - (b) in the definition of "master", for "Merchant Shipping Act 1894" substitute "Merchant Shipping Act 1995".